
1. CONTRACT 10 CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 

0001 ~ 03/04/2010 

61S~	 CODE LF_M_ P_S ------1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/fotherthanltem 6) CODE jFMPS _ 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814	 BETHESDA MD 20814 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No" streer. county. State and ZIP COde) (x) 

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 

ATTN LOCISE BRISSETTE-CHASIN ER 

9901 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE 

ROCKVILLE MD 20850 
X 

""7C"---==c.==c=-------~~c-=~~~-------
CODE -.",. IFACiliTY CODE 

9A AMENDMENT OF SOliCITATION NO. 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 
CPSC-N-10-0061 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

0 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 1 0 

--- -	 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO""l"IC"'I""TA=TI"'O"'N"'S,..------------------- ­
-------------~. 

[J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifaed for receip1 of Offers Dis extended. CJ;s not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatK)O or as amended, by one 01 the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies 01 the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt 01 Ihis amendment on each copy of the oller submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specifIed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase:	 $43,154.48 
0100A10DPS 2010 1117900000EXFM004310 252EO 

13_ THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO_ AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT To (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A 

B.	 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. 
appropriation dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103(b). 

C. THtS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

X Unilateria1 Modification, FAR 43.103 (b)
._---------------,---------­

copies to the issuing office. --:E.--:I--;M:-:P:-:O:-:R:-:T=A;:oN;;;;T:=c::cc:-o--:ntracto~r	 a:n~d"re:t~u,,-rn,-=~====~O~-.:===;[~.~~iss;;;no~t~.--:--;:~[~~Ji"'s."re:Q~U~ir:ed~to~S~ig~n"l:h,is:.."d"'oc"'u:m~e':'n'..t
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sect/on headings. including solicitation/contmct subject matter where feasible.) 

DUNS Number: ~ 
HOSPITAL 10#: '~ 
HOSPITAL IS#: 9P761068 

Modification 0001 to contract CPSC-N-I0-0061 is hereby issued to provide full funding for 

the period of February 1, 2010 through September 30, 2010. 

As a reSUlt, the contract is hereby increased by $43,154.48 from $21,577.52 to total amount 

of $64,732.00. 

Contract Quantity Totals are as follows: 

Continued ••• 

Except as provided herein, alllerms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

l5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) 

/ 

16C. DATE SIGNED 
--., 

,,'\ <)<x Uf c\ 
15C. DATE SIGNED158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

. __ ._---- -­
____...:(S_'g=--n_ature of person aut_ho_n_'ze_d_t_o_sig=--n.c..) _ 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 



2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0061/0001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SHADY GROVE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 

AMOUNTUNIT PRICE QUANTITYIuNITSUPPLIES/SERVICESITEM NO. 

(F)(C) (D) (E)(B)(A) 

Line 
Line 

Item 
Item 

0001 
0002 

- 3000 
- 4700 

each 
each 

All other terms and conditions 
and in full force and effect. 

remain unchanged 

Change 
is the 

Ttem 0001 to read as 
obligated amount) : 

follows(a~ount shown 

0001 ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
OF WORK. 

AND 
THE 

SPECIAL SURVEY 
ATTACHED STATEMENT 

20000 EA 2.07 41,400.00 

MINIMCM 
MAXIMUM 

QTY: 
QTY: 

7,500 
37,500 

Change Item 0002 to read as 
is the obligated amount) : 

follows (amount shown 

0002 ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
SUPPLEMENTAL//SPECIAL STUDY 
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 

REPORTS TN 
OF WORK_ 

ACCORDANCE 
3133 EA 0.56 1,754.48 

MINIMUM 
MAXIMUM 

QTY: 
QTY: 

470 
4,700 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-B6) NSN 7540-01·152-8067 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (4B CFR) 53.110 


